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Results - 4th Annual Club Tribe Masters Clasic
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 22.21 N VANDERPOOL-WALLAC1/31/15
VA: 23.86 V Rachel Nelson3/6/14

1693-VA 231 31.63Wooley, Samantha M
 
Women 18-24 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:43.28 N DANA VOLLMER11/8/09
VA: 1:54.11 V Gabrielle Mizerak4/28/16

ETM-VA 191 2:10.92MacDonald, Emilie
28.34 1:00.90 1:35.41 2:10.92

 
Women 18-24 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL:10:12.42 N LUANE ROWE3/31/12
VA:10:52.83 V Kaley Gregory4/10/16

DCTC-PV 241 12:34.71Wei, Laurie
32.36 1:07.92 1:44.93 2:21.70

2:58.75 3:36.32 4:14.95 4:53.19
5:31.55 6:10.11 6:49.34 7:27.67
8:06.82 8:45.57 9:24.40 10:03.01

10:41.86 11:20.62 11:59.44 12:34.71
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 27.76 N KATIE MEILI12/5/14
VA: 29.59 V Amalia Kobelja4/28/16

1693-VA 241 32.50Schwartz, Laura
1693-VA 232 40.99Wooley, Samantha M

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 58.71 N KATIE MEILI12/5/14
VA: 1:07.05 V Laura Schwartz4/13/18

1693-VA 231 1:29.70Wooley, Samantha M
42.60 1:29.70

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 52.30 N DANA VOLLMER11/8/09
VA: 56.22 V Gabrielle Mizerak4/28/16

ETM-VA 191 1:06.26MacDonald, Emilie
31.22 1:06.26

 
Women 18-24 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:21.82 N KATHERINE MILLS1/28/12
VA: 4:48.20 V Anne Muir5/7/09

1693-VA 241 4:53.77Schwartz, Laura
30.95 1:05.71 1:43.67 2:20.57

3:01.22 3:41.50 4:17.25 4:53.77
 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 22.45 N KATARZYNA WILK5/13/18
VA: 24.13 V Rachel Nelson3/1/18

1693-VA 281 28.49Keesler, Missy
VMST-VA 282 36.68Shepard, Megan

 
Women 25-29 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL:10:10.67 N HANNAH SAIZ2/3/17
VA:11:00.56 V Danielle Myers4/26/12

UC16-IN 281 12:26.34Lovell, Brianna
33.33 1:08.78 1:44.95 2:21.27

2:57.91 3:34.64 4:11.22 4:48.16
5:24.87 6:01.97 6:39.15 7:16.36
7:53.94 8:31.27 9:08.94 9:46.68

10:24.43 11:01.88 11:39.68 12:26.34

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 25.26 N TANICA JAMISON5/22/10
VA: 28.11 V Gabrielle Mizerak4/13/18

1693-VA 271 27.64VMizerak, Gabrielle M
1693-VA 282 32.75Keesler, Missy
VMST-VA 283 44.42Shepard, Megan

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 59.58 N MEGAN JENDRICK2/6/10
VA: 1:09.27 V Victoria Maqueda4/13/18

VMST-VA 281 1:55.76Shepard, Megan
54.93 1:55.76

 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 24.19 N DANIELLE HERRMANN4/28/17
VA: 25.89 V Gabrielle Mizerak4/13/18

1693-VA 271 26.11Mizerak, Gabrielle M
 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 53.20 N AMANDA SIMS4/24/15
VA: 58.05 V Katie Sieben4/28/16

VMST-VA 281 1:45.09Shepard, Megan
 
Women 25-29 100 Yard IM

NATL: 54.40 N DANIELLE HERRMANN4/29/17
VA: 1:01.22 V Gabrielle Mizerak4/13/18

UC16-IN 281 1:10.82Lovell, Brianna
32.57 1:10.82

1693-VA 282 1:11.39Keesler, Missy
32.25 1:11.39

 
Women 25-29 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:57.56 N JUSTINE MUELLER12/5/13
VA: 2:10.46 V Kate Hibbard4/28/11

1693-VA 281 2:30.19Keesler, Missy
33.87 1:09.14 1:56.22 2:30.19

VMST-VA 282 3:38.61Shepard, Megan
49.38 1:49.80 2:53.22 3:38.61

 
Women 25-29 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:19.02 N JUSTINE MUELLER2/22/13
VA: 4:37.98 V Denise Letendre4/13/18

UC16-IN 281 5:18.12Lovell, Brianna
33.75 1:12.86 1:54.19 2:34.49

3:20.37 4:05.88 4:42.78 5:18.12
 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 22.48 N ERIKA ERNDL11/29/12
VA: 25.13 V Courtney Hurtubise2/9/13

1693-VA 301 27.58Minzenmayer, Ellen
WFAC-VA 342 34.93Frost-Barnes, Seana

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 48.03 N ERIKA ERNDL2/23/13
VA: 54.78 V Beth Scheimann1/1/94

SPM-FL 311 54.12Falcone, Marina
26.11 54.12

WFAC-VA 342 1:21.27Frost-Barnes, Seana
37.72 1:21.27
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Women 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:43.46 N ERIKA ERNDL11/30/12
VA: 1:58.35 V Maura Bolger4/26/12

SPM-FL 311 1:54.27Falcone, Marina
26.43 54.73 1:24.41 1:54.27

1693-VA 332 2:05.86Greene, Shannon E
28.84 1:00.25 1:32.90 2:05.86

1693-VA 313 2:20.95Baugher, Liz A
32.33 1:07.57 1:43.86 2:20.95

 
Women 30-34 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 9:51.93 N DAWN HECKMAN4/15/12
VA:10:56.69 V Deborah Reed2000

1693-VA 311 12:31.18Baugher, Liz A
33.88 1:10.27 1:47.67 2:25.51

3:03.73 3:42.46 4:20.57 4:59.04
5:37.32 6:14.98 6:52.75 7:30.87
8:08.63 8:46.57 9:24.47 10:02.14

10:39.94 11:17.59 11:54.94 12:31.18
 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 24.96 N NORIKO INADA5/1/11
VA: 29.18 V Elizabeth Joiner4/28/16

1693-VA 331 33.09Wittsack, Hayley
 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 54.60 N NORIKO INADA4/30/11
VA: 1:03.14 V Carina Masson2/3/18

1693-VA 331 1:09.74Wittsack, Hayley
34.21 1:09.74

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 28.48 N KATIE MCCLELLAND5/4/08
VA: 31.21 V Lisa Bennett5/1/89

1693-VA 301 33.37Minzenmayer, Ellen
 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 1:02.08 N KATIE MCCLELLAND5/4/08
VA: 1:08.96 V Lisa Bennett5/1/89

1693-VA 301 1:12.35Minzenmayer, Ellen
34.14 1:12.35

FAFF-VA 302 1:25.59McDonald, Megan
40.81 1:25.59

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 24.18 N ANGEL MARTINO4/15/00
VA: 27.85 V Beth Scheimann1/1/93

1693-VA 311 33.95Baugher, Liz A
 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 55.01 N ANGEL MARTINO5/16/99
VA: 1:00.17 V Maura Bolger4/26/12

1693-VA 331 1:05.95Greene, Shannon E
30.66 1:05.95

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.01 N ANGEL MARTINO4/15/00
VA: 1:02.99 V Beth O'Connor1/1/95

1693-VA 331 1:10.47Wittsack, Hayley
32.33 1:10.47

 
Women 30-34 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:58.80 N ERIKA ERNDL3/11/09
VA: 2:14.62 V Maura Bolger4/26/12

1693-VA 331 2:32.21Wittsack, Hayley
32.36 1:09.63 1:55.01 2:32.21

FAFF-VA 302 2:42.44McDonald, Megan
35.72 1:17.91 2:04.73 2:42.44

 
Women 30-34 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:14.84 N ERIKA ERNDL1/20/13
VA: 4:44.90 V Maura Bolger4/26/12

1693-VA 331 5:16.38Greene, Shannon E
32.09 1:09.99 1:50.74 2:31.95

3:20.05 4:07.81 4:42.26 5:16.38
FAFF-VA 302 5:40.22McDonald, Megan

36.45 1:18.92 2:02.59 2:46.13
3:33.99 4:23.12 5:02.18 5:40.22

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 22.34 N DARA TORRES2/25/07
VA: 23.82 V Katie Grier5/10/18

UC12-VA 361 28.86Whitty, Jackie
 
Women 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:51.55 N K PIPES-NEILSEN5/3/97
VA: 1:56.11 V Katie Grier5/10/18

VMST-VA 371 2:33.14Latimer, Rebecca
33.73 1:12.07 1:52.77 2:33.14

1693-VA 372 2:34.27Tobin, Katherine
35.03 1:14.77 1:55.02 2:34.27

 
Women 35-39 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL:10:11.23 N HEIDI GEORGE11/15/14
VA:11:06.62 V Kelly Parker1/1/99

1693-VA 371 14:44.92Tobin, Katherine
38.44 1:21.74 2:05.52 2:50.26

3:34.76 4:19.94 5:05.10 5:50.03
6:35.18 7:20.08 8:05.09 8:50.10
9:34.80 10:19.53 11:04.42 11:49.29

12:34.28 13:18.84 14:03.03 14:44.92
 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 24.71 N NORIKO INADA4/29/17
VA: 27.81 V Katie Grier4/7/17

UC12-VA 361 31.74Whitty, Jackie
 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 28.51 N KATIE GLENN5/2/14
VA: 31.45 V Lisa Bennett5/15/91

1693-VA 371 40.41Tobin, Katherine
 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 25.04 N NORIKO INADA4/28/17
VA: 26.00 V Katie Grier4/27/17

VMST-VA 371 33.84Latimer, Rebecca
 
Women 35-39 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.25 N GABRIELLE CHANG4/29/17
VA: 1:01.35 V Beth Baker4/27/00

UC12-VA 361 1:11.32Whitty, Jackie
32.67 1:11.32
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Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 21.91 N DARA TORRES4/15/07
VA: 24.65 V Beth Baker5/14/02

1693-VA 401 26.81Gass, Krista
1693-VA 412 27.66Choe, Michele
1693-VA 403 34.13Lovett, Lindsay

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 48.34 N DARA TORRES4/15/07
VA: 54.53 V Katie Grier10/28/18

1693-VA 401 54.36VGrier, Katie
26.26 54.36

1693-VA 402 1:19.79Lovett, Lindsay
37.27 1:19.79

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 26.12 N SHERI HART5/1/11
VA: 28.95 V Beth Baker4/19/02

1693-VA 411 33.81Choe, Michele
UC12-VA 422 35.82Loubeau, Alexandra
1693-VA 403 41.80Lovett, Lindsay

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 28.71 N KATIE GLENN5/11/18
VA: 31.34 V Kristen Harris4/7/17

UC12-VA 421 40.09Loubeau, Alexandra
 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 25.14 N S VON DER LIPPE5/10/09
VA: 26.42 V Beth Baker5/17/01

1693-VA 411 30.16Choe, Michele
 
Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.95 N ERIKA BRAUN4/28/12
VA: 1:01.22 V Beth Baker5/17/01

1693-VA 401 1:03.91Grier, Katie
28.81 1:03.91

1693-VA 402 1:09.80Gass, Krista
31.69 1:09.80

UC12-VA 423 1:17.68Loubeau, Alexandra
36.39 1:17.68

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 23.80 N ERIKA BRAUN4/8/17
VA: 25.53 V Annette Patterson4/26/12

RRY-VA 451 31.39Brown, Lesley
BAM1-VA 462 32.24Boggess, Wendi
VMST-VA 483 34.47Glover, Esther

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 51.99 N ERIKA BRAUN4/9/17
VA: 55.86 V Annette Patterson4/26/12

BAM1-VA 461 1:13.40Boggess, Wendi
35.18 1:13.40

VMST-VA 482 1:17.57Glover, Esther
37.14 1:17.57

VMST-VA 483 1:19.39Purcell, Leigh
38.00 1:19.39

 
Women 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:53.28 N K PIPES-NEILSEN12/16/07
VA: 2:05.36 V Kelly Parker Palace4/14/11

VMST-VA 481 2:51.77Purcell, Leigh
38.32 1:21.52 2:06.65 2:51.77

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 27.35 N K PIPES-NEILSEN12/21/08
VA: 28.94 V Annette Patterson4/26/12

ETM-VA 461 36.80Bowman, Christina A
VMST-VA 482 39.68Glover, Esther

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 57.83 N ELLEN REYNOLDS5/23/10
VA: 1:06.03 V Annette Patterson10/28/12

BAM1-VA 461 1:25.25Boggess, Wendi
40.50 1:25.25

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 30.17 N CAROLINE KRATTLI5/20/07
VA: 33.96 V Patricia Miller2000

RRY-VA 451 40.34Brown, Lesley
 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 25.64 N ERIKA BRAUN4/9/17
VA: 28.52 V Annette Patterson4/26/12

ETM-VA 461 34.18Bowman, Christina A
 
Women 45-49 100 Yard IM

NATL: 59.39 N FALL WILLEBOORDSE4/28/12
VA: 1:05.25 V Annette Patterson10/28/12

RRY-VA 451 1:17.87Brown, Lesley
36.75 1:17.87

ETM-VA 462 1:23.82Bowman, Christina A
36.67 1:23.82

VMST-VA 483 1:28.34Glover, Esther
42.27 1:28.34

 
Women 45-49 200 Yard IM

NATL: 2:07.26 N K PIPES-NEILSEN12/16/07
VA: 2:23.82 V Alice Phillips2/12/11

VMST-VA 48--- DQGlover, Esther
42.83 1:31.44 2:28.12

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 24.53 N FALL WILLEBOORDSE3/18/16
VA: 26.12 V Annette Patterson4/28/16

ETM-VA 501 27.91Weinheimer, Amy
 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 53.60 N FALL WILLEBOORDSE4/29/16
VA: 57.72 V Suzanne Newell4/28/11

ETM-VA 501 1:00.13Weinheimer, Amy
29.18 1:00.13

 
Women 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:58.34 N ELLEN REYNOLDS4/10/16
VA: 2:05.65 V Kelly Parker Palace4/10/15

VMST-VA 541 2:20.54Hollings, Charlotte
31.28 1:06.22 1:43.55 2:20.54
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Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 27.04 N LESLIE LIVINGSTON5/10/13
VA: 29.00 V Annette Patterson4/28/16

VMST-VA 541 37.72Hollings, Charlotte
 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 31.61 N S VON DER LIPPE4/14/18
VA: 32.83 V Lisa Bennett5/20/10

VMST-VA 541 38.97Hollings, Charlotte
 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 25.70 N LESLIE LIVINGSTON5/11/13
VA: 29.03 V Suzanne Newell4/28/11

VMST-VA 541 35.05Hollings, Charlotte
 
Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:01.28 N FALL WILLEBOORDSE4/29/16
VA: 1:05.26 V Suzanne Newell4/28/11

VMST-VA 541 1:16.12Hollings, Charlotte
36.10 1:16.12

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 25.16 N SUE WALSH4/8/17
VA: 26.37 V Lisa Bennett5/13/11

1693-VA 561 28.15Restrepo, Marie
ETM-VA 592 33.80Goldberg, Hillary
NERD-VA 553 40.88Pellegrin, Katharina

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 54.72 N LAURA VAL5/4/08
VA: 58.81 V Lisa Bennett5/13/11

TIDE-VA 591 1:30.50Schirmer, Jenny
42.78 1:30.50

VMST-VA 582 1:31.85O'Shaughnessy, Nancy
43.10 1:31.85

NERD-VA 553 1:34.85Pellegrin, Katharina
43.33 1:34.85

 
Women 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:57.90 N KARLYN PIPES4/30/17
VA: 2:16.25 V Shirley Loftus-Charley1/1/10

UC12-VA 591 3:00.66Mohan, Mary E
40.14 1:25.28 2:13.28 3:00.66

TIDE-VA 592 3:19.83Schirmer, Jenny
45.10 1:35.30 2:26.13 3:19.83

NERD-VA 553 3:31.48Pellegrin, Katharina
44.79 1:38.32 2:35.40 3:31.48

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 28.14 N LESLIE LIVINGSTON10/30/16
VA: 30.54 V Val Van Horn Pate3/17/18

1693-VA 561 33.23Restrepo, Marie
RRY-VA 582 40.90Howsmon, Angela
ETM-VA 593 42.04Goldberg, Hillary

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 1:00.80 N KARLYN PIPES4/30/17
VA: 1:06.99 V Val Van Horn Pate3/17/18

RRY-VA 581 1:27.96Howsmon, Angela
43.37 1:27.96

ETM-VA 592 1:30.69Goldberg, Hillary
44.92 1:30.69

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 32.13 N CAROLINE KRATTLI4/30/17
VA: 33.76 V Lisa Bennett5/13/11

1693-VA 561 37.55Restrepo, Marie
VMST-VA 562 42.30Speer, Nancy
VMST-VA 583 49.51O'Shaughnessy, Nancy

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 1:10.55 N CAROLINE KRATTLI4/28/17
VA: 1:13.91 V Lisa Bennett5/13/11

VMST-VA 561 1:29.96Speer, Nancy
41.85 1:29.96

VMST-VA 582 1:44.70O'Shaughnessy, Nancy
50.76 1:44.70

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:02.34 N KARLYN PIPES4/29/17
VA: 1:07.93 V Lisa Bennett5/13/11

RRY-VA 581 1:34.06Howsmon, Angela
43.60 1:34.06

VMST-VA 582 1:42.18O'Shaughnessy, Nancy
49.39 1:42.18

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 26.20 N PENNY NOYES5/11/18
VA: 30.54 V Shirley Loftus-Charley3/25/12

TMAS-VA 611 31.94Hasselquist, Lauren
VMST-VA 642 33.19Hichak, Barbara
VMST-VA 633 35.58Mazzini, Wendy
RRY-VA 644 38.21Vencill, Bonnie

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 56.45 N LAURA VAL4/29/12
VA: 1:04.18 V Shirley Loftus-Charley4/13/12

TMAS-VA 611 1:10.66Hasselquist, Lauren
33.40 1:10.66

VMST-VA 642 1:12.53Hichak, Barbara
34.67 1:12.53

VMST-VA 633 1:18.62Mazzini, Wendy
37.46 1:18.62

 
Women 60-64 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 2:05.75 N LAURA VAL5/22/16
VA: 2:16.92 V Shirley Loftus-Charley1/29/12

VMST-VA 631 2:53.74Mazzini, Wendy
38.73 1:22.51 2:09.31 2:53.74

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 29.58 N LAURA VAL4/26/15
VA: 36.94 V Marcia Barry4/26/12

TMAS-VA 611 36.25VHasselquist, Lauren
RRY-VA 642 53.35Vencill, Bonnie

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 1:03.72 N LAURA VAL5/12/13
VA: 1:17.33 V Shirley Loftus-Charley4/13/12

TMAS-VA 611 1:18.56Hasselquist, Lauren
37.82 1:18.56
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Women 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 33.79 N MELINDA MANN5/7/17
VA: 39.46 V Shirley Loftus-Charley4/13/12

RRY-VA 641 51.88Vencill, Bonnie
 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 1:16.55 N MELINDA MANN5/6/17
VA: 1:24.75 V Shirley Loftus-Charley4/26/12

RRY-VA 641 1:59.90Vencill, Bonnie
55.14 1:59.90

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 1:04.27 N LAURA VAL4/27/12
VA: 1:12.93 V Shirley Loftus-Charley1/29/12

VMST-VA 631 1:36.82Mazzini, Wendy
41.44 1:36.82

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:06.74 N PENNY NOYES9/15/18
VA: 1:15.44 V Shirley Loftus-Charley2/11/12

VMST-VA 641 1:30.76Hichak, Barbara
43.24 1:30.76

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 26.55 N LAURA VAL5/13/18
VA: 30.42 V Beth Schreiner5/17/07

VMST-VA 671 34.39Boslego, Barbara
NCMS-NC 672 45.15Thomason, Nancy

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 29.65 N LAURA VAL5/12/18
VA: 38.10 V Marcia Barry4/28/16

VMST-VA 671 43.67Boslego, Barbara
 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 36.58 N MELINDA WOLFF5/11/18
VA: 37.74 V Joann Leilich4/22/04

VMST-VA 671 45.40Boslego, Barbara
NCMS-NC 672 56.69Thomason, Nancy

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 28.72 N MARGARET TOPPEL5/11/18
VA: 31.51 V Beth Schreiner4/26/12

VMST-VA 711 32.74Lyttle, Ann
TIDE-VA 742 37.52Lucas, Jane

 
Women 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:06.41 N DIANN UUSTAL5/7/17
VA: 1:12.24 V Beth Schreiner4/28/11

VMST-VA 711 1:12.93Lyttle, Ann
35.01 1:12.93

TIDE-VA 742 1:26.26Lucas, Jane
40.12 1:26.26

 
Women 70-74 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 2:27.55 N CHRISTIE HAYES5/11/18
VA: 2:39.48 V Ann Lyttle4/13/18

VMST-VA 711 2:39.30VLyttle, Ann
35.77 1:16.35 1:58.23 2:39.30

TIDE-VA 742 3:06.29Lucas, Jane
40.37 1:27.15 2:16.84 3:06.29

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 34.60 N MARGARET TOPPEL5/12/18
VA: 40.03 V Beth Schreiner4/26/12

ETM-VA 711 54.87Burns, Suzi M
 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 39.44 N DALE BARNHARD9/16/17
VA: 45.73 V Pam Dameron4/28/16

ETM-VA 711 54.58Burns, Suzi M
 
Women 70-74 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 1:25.63 N DANA BROWN5/13/18
VA: 1:41.85 V Johnnie Detrick4/21/06

ETM-VA 711 1:57.34Burns, Suzi M
54.72 1:57.34

 
Women 70-74 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:14.73 N MARGARET TOPPEL6/9/18
VA: 1:34.88 V Johnnie Detrick4/21/06

VMST-VA 711 1:28.99VLyttle, Ann
45.11 1:28.99

TIDE-VA 742 1:40.88Lucas, Jane
47.32 1:40.88

 
Women 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 33.87 N GAIL ROPER4/3/05
VA: 34.44 V Johnnie Detrick3/3/12

1693-VA 751 35.73Bricken, Susan W
 
Women 75-79 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:16.23 N GAIL ROPER4/24/05
VA: 1:17.32 V Johnnie Detrick4/15/11

1693-VA 751 1:22.53Bricken, Susan W
38.27 1:22.53

 
Women 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 40.25 N DORIS STEADMAN4/30/00
VA: 41.62 V Beth Schreiner4/28/16

1693-VA 751 44.51Bricken, Susan W
 
Women 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 41.53 N JOANN LEILICH4/13/14
VA: 47.56 V Johnnie Detrick9/29/12

VMST-VA 771 54.43Marens, Susan
 
Women 75-79 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 1:29.24 N JOANN LEILICH4/11/14
VA: 1:47.13 V Johnnie Detrick2/11/12

VMST-VA 771 1:59.15Marens, Susan
57.50 1:59.15

 
Women 75-79 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:27.31 N GAIL ROPER4/24/05
VA: 1:38.05 V Johnnie Detrick4/26/12

VMST-VA 771 2:01.45Marens, Susan
1:02.19 2:01.45

 
Women 80-84 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 34.20 N JOHNNIE DETRICK12/13/15
VA: 34.20 V Johnnie Detrick12/13/15

VMST-VA 811 45.37Walker, Laura
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Women 80-84 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:22.34 N JOHNNIE DETRICK12/13/15
VA: 1:22.34 V Johnnie Detrick12/13/15

VMST-VA 811 1:38.60Walker, Laura
48.90 1:38.60

 
Women 80-84 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 43.57 N BETTY LORENZI4/19/09
VA: 50.15 V Johhnie Detrick3/19/16

VMST-VA 811 55.22Walker, Laura
 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 19.36 N JOSH SCHNEIDER4/28/12
VA: 20.24 V Lucas Bureau4/13/18

1693-VA 231 21.55Montes de Oca, Alex
1693-VA 242 22.37Henderson, James A
UC12-VA 243 23.31Brown, Ben
1693-VA 234 23.63DeLeon, Nicholas
UC12-VA 185 24.52Kim, Brandon

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 42.59 N EUGENE GODSOE12/1/12
VA: 43.97 V Lucas Bureau4/13/18

1693-VA 231 48.67Wang, Chris
23.51 48.67

UC12-VA 182 52.00Kim, Brandon
24.98 52.00

UC12-VA 243 57.18Arroyo, Sito
27.29 57.18

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 22.33 N ANDREW ELLIOTT5/10/13
VA: 23.45 V Sidney Glass4/28/16

1693-VA 241 24.74Henderson, James A
UC12-VA 242 28.15Brown, Ben
ALEX-PV 233 30.86Murphy, Eric

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 45.36 N EUGENE GODSOE11/30/12
VA: 52.17 V James Henderson4/13/18

1693-VA 241 53.55Henderson, James A
26.10 53.55

ALEX-PV 232 1:05.31Murphy, Eric
31.96 1:05.31

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 21.13 N HENRIK LINDAU4/26/15
VA: 21.95 V Lucas Bureau4/13/18

1693-VA 231 23.93Wang, Chris
1693-VA 232 25.13DeLeon, Nicholas

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 46.65 N EUGENE GODSOE11/30/12
VA: 47.41 V Lucas Bureau4/13/18

1693-VA 231 54.89DeLeon, Nicholas
26.36 54.89

UC12-VA 182 57.26Kim, Brandon
26.76 57.26

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard IM

NATL: 49.23 N LUCAS BUREAU4/15/18
VA: 49.23 V Lucas Bureau4/13/18

1693-VA 231 52.27Montes de Oca, Alex
24.86 52.27

1693-VA 232 54.75Wang, Chris
24.19 54.75

UC12-VA 183 1:00.61Kim, Brandon
28.24 1:00.61

UC12-VA 244 1:02.00Arroyo, Sito
29.21 1:02.00

 
Men 18-24 400 Yard IM

NATL: 3:50.12 N RUSSELL PAYNE2/13/10
VA: 4:07.94 V Benjamin Garrett5/19/05

UC12-VA 241 4:53.44Arroyo, Sito
28.63 1:02.59 1:42.86 2:22.97

3:02.61 3:44.21 4:19.81 4:53.44
 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 18.67 N BOUSQUET\ADRIAN12/20/14
VA: 20.56 V Kevin Gallagher4/7/17

KENM-OH 291 22.25Mpitsos, Michael
1693-VA 272 24.70Stamps, Nathan
RRY-VA 263 25.01Hunt, Thomas
UC12-VA 254 26.61Vaughan, Max

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 41.13 N NATHAN ADRIAN5/3/14
VA: 45.53 V Kevin Gallagher4/7/17

UC12-VA 251 1:01.58Vaughan, Max
29.26 1:01.58

 
Men 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:31.93 N DARIAN TOWNSEND12/6/13
VA: 1:41.48 V Troy Johnson4/22/04

NERD-VA 271 1:49.21Scott, Christopher A
26.01 54.05 1:21.72 1:49.21

UC12-VA 272 2:01.66Bihl, Peter
26.89 57.42 1:30.15 2:01.66

RMST-PV 263 2:06.13Koons, Andrew
30.37 1:02.56 1:34.52 2:06.13

 
Men 25-29 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 9:19.61 N TOBIAS WORK3/15/14
VA:10:05.95 V Adam Barley3/3/11

RMST-PV 261 11:46.21Koons, Andrew
31.32 1:05.79 1:40.67 2:16.07

2:51.68 3:27.69 4:03.94 4:39.48
5:15.65 5:51.68 6:28.00 7:03.70
7:39.47 8:15.20 8:50.93 9:26.11

10:01.79 10:37.38 11:12.47 11:46.21
 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 21.46 N ADAM MANIA4/16/10
VA: 23.60 V Sidney Glass4/13/18

1693-VA 271 24.27Glass, Sidney



USMS Virgina LMSC HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 1:52 PM  3/24/19  Page 7
4th Annual Club Tribe Masters Classic - 3/23/19

Results - 4th Annual Club Tribe Masters Clasic
 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 23.87 N MARK GANGLOFF5/21/10
VA: 26.64 V Jeremy Linn1/30/05

RRY-VA 261 31.02Hunt, Thomas
 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 51.57 N MARCUS TITUS4/25/15
VA: 57.49 V Neill Williams5/16/94

UC12-VA 271 1:12.77Bihl, Peter
33.43 1:12.77

 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 21.11 N DAVIS TARWATER11/30/12
VA: 22.99 V Kevin Gallagher4/7/17

KENM-OH 291 24.26Mpitsos, Michael
1693-VA 272 27.58Stamps, Nathan

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 45.32 N DAVIS TARWATER11/30/12
VA: 50.52 V Frank Byskov4/2/04

KENM-OH 291 54.54Mpitsos, Michael
26.07 54.54

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard IM

NATL: 47.77 N DARIAN TOWNSEND5/3/14
VA: 52.26 V Neill Williams5/16/94

1693-VA 271 55.54Glass, Sidney
24.46 55.54

UC12-VA 252 1:11.71Vaughan, Max
31.85 1:11.71

 
Men 25-29 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:41.79 N DARIAN TOWNSEND12/21/13
VA: 1:55.03 V Frank Byskov4/2/04

NERD-VA 271 2:03.33Scott, Christopher A
26.41 59.30 1:34.72 2:03.33

UC12-VA 272 2:24.02Bihl, Peter
30.04 1:07.93 1:50.48 2:24.02

 
Men 25-29 400 Yard IM

NATL: 3:41.85 N DARIAN TOWNSEND12/20/13
VA: 4:16.15 V Frank Byskov3/11/04

RMST-PV 261 5:05.79Koons, Andrew
32.74 1:10.77 1:51.68 2:30.42

3:14.52 3:57.96 4:32.56 5:05.79
 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 19.33 N ERVIN\ERVIN5/3/14
VA: 20.65 V Kevin Gallagher4/13/18

1693-VA 311 22.00Gallagher, Kevin
VMST-VA 302 22.91Snyder, Scott
1693-VA 343 23.12Elsaesser, Evan

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 42.75 N DARIAN TOWNSEND12/21/14
VA: 45.67 V Kevin Gallagher4/13/18

1693-VA 311 48.46Gallagher, Kevin
22.82 48.46

VMST-VA 302 51.93Snyder, Scott
24.35 51.93

RRY-VA 313 57.87Kirchgessner, Joey
27.81 57.87

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 24.35 N MATT GREVERS4/24/15
VA: 26.59 V Vanja Rogulj9/29/12

NERD-VA 301 26.98Kata, Martin P
NERD-VA 342 31.34Tschohl, Nathan

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 21.11 N MATT GREVERS4/26/15
VA: 23.12 V Warren Cieslak10/7/17

1693-VA 341 23.63Elsaesser, Evan
VMST-VA 302 26.17Snyder, Scott
NERD-VA 343 26.46Tschohl, Nathan

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 47.28 N ADAM MANIA12/20/13
VA: 50.08 V Matt Haupt12/2/10

1693-VA 341 54.03Elsaesser, Evan
25.87 54.03

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard IM

NATL: 47.71 N RYAN LOCHTE4/29/17
VA: 52.29 V Geoffrey Meyer4/27/17

NERD-VA 301 52.72Kata, Martin P
24.20 52.72

RRY-VA 312 1:07.61Kirchgessner, Joey
30.78 1:07.61

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 20.01 N ROLAND SCHOEMAN3/25/18
VA: 21.18 V Daniel Summerlin1/26/08

UC12-VA 391 25.78Eads, Travis
 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 44.24 N VLAD PYSHNENKO4/20/09
VA: 47.33 V Daniel Summerlin4/26/12

NERD-VA 361 57.15Harris, Samuel
26.02 57.15

UC12-VA 392 59.37Eads, Travis
27.58 59.37

 
Men 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:36.56 N JOSH DAVIS5/4/08
VA: 1:47.91 V Chris Stevenson4/1/00

NERD-VA 361 2:09.86Harris, Samuel
28.56 1:00.38 1:34.56 2:09.86

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 47.86 N JEFF NATALIZIO4/30/17
VA: 52.93 V Chris Stevenson4/1/00

1693-VA 391 1:06.63Gass, Kraig
32.77 1:06.63

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 21.24 N ROLAND SCHOEMAN3/25/18
VA: 23.69 V Daniel Summerlin4/26/12

1693-VA 391 27.48Gass, Kraig
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Men 35-39 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 47.62 N ROLAND SCHOEMAN3/25/18
VA: 51.69 V Daniel Summerlin1/26/08

1693-VA 391 1:01.31Gass, Kraig
28.29 1:01.31

UC12-VA 392 1:05.46Eads, Travis
30.29 1:05.46

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard IM

NATL: 49.01 N JEFF NATALIZIO4/29/17
VA: 53.70 V Michael Lovett4/28/16

1693-VA 391 1:05.98Gass, Kraig
28.66 1:05.98

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 20.67 N JOSH DAVIS12/20/14
VA: 21.84 V John Tudor1/1/98

UC12-VA 401 27.32Sabo, Christopher A
VMST-VA 422 28.91Richardson, Kevin E

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 45.15 N JOSH DAVIS5/3/14
VA: 47.58 V John Tudor4/27/00

RRY-VA 421 57.67Winfrey, Travis
28.04 57.67

VMST-VA 422 1:00.87Richardson, Kevin E
29.71 1:00.87

 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:38.23 N JOSH DAVIS4/24/15
VA: 1:44.37 V Chris Stevenson3/6/09

RRY-VA 421 2:07.29Winfrey, Travis
27.93 58.72 1:32.58 2:07.29

 
Men 40-44 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 9:32.66 N ALEX KOSTICH5/7/10
VA: 9:50.25 V Chris Stevenson4/18/09

1693-VA 431 14:14.58Ahlgren, Kyle
38.98 1:21.63 2:05.39 2:49.22

3:32.88 4:16.03 4:59.21 5:42.75
6:25.94 7:09.15 7:52.05 8:35.16
9:18.19 10:01.51 10:44.68 11:27.99

12:10.67 12:53.50 13:35.80 14:14.58
 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 22.77 N MICHAEL ROSS4/26/09
VA: 24.45 V Chris Stevenson4/11/08

1693-VA 431 30.30Williams, Rich
UC12-VA 402 31.87Sabo, Christopher A

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 25.02 N JARROD MARRS3/12/16
VA: 28.43 V Rich Williams4/7/17

VMST-VA 421 36.44Richardson, Kevin E
 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 55.37 N JEFF COMMINGS4/25/15
VA: 1:02.36 V Michael Slowey5/7/98

VMST-VA 421 1:19.13Richardson, Kevin E
37.82 1:19.13

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 22.60 N JAMES ZENYUH4/14/18
VA: 23.82 V Chris Stevenson5/7/09

1693-VA 411 25.92Lovett, Michael
 
Men 40-44 100 Yard IM

NATL: 51.07 N JEFF COMMINGS4/25/15
VA: 55.67 V John Tudor5/8/98

1693-VA 411 1:00.86Lovett, Michael
27.81 1:00.86

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 21.06 N RICHARD HUGHEY5/21/10
VA: 22.65 V Brent Holsten2/5/17

VMST-VA 481 25.48DeBartolo, Mark
NERD-VA 472 25.73Schneider, Chris
1693-VA 483 27.87Gill, Thomas

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 46.21 N NICOLAS GRANGER4/26/15
VA: 50.09 V Brent Holsten2/5/17

NERD-VA 471 56.41Schneider, Chris
27.17 56.41

VMST-VA 482 57.49DeBartolo, Mark
27.17 57.49

1693-VA 463 1:00.99Earle, Daniel
29.71 1:00.99

1693-VA 484 1:02.67Gill, Thomas
 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 26.05 N STEVE WEST4/30/17
VA: 28.60 V David Malsbury5/17/07

VMST-VA 481 33.63DeBartolo, Mark
 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 55.69 N STEVE WEST5/13/18
VA: 1:04.24 V David Malsbury4/15/10

1693-VA 461 1:16.85Earle, Daniel
36.73 1:16.85

BAM1-VA 472 1:22.92Ligday, Fritz
38.56 1:22.92

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 22.67 N PAUL SMITH5/4/08
VA: 23.89 V Chris Stevenson3/5/10

VMST-VA 481 28.91DeBartolo, Mark
 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 50.90 N DAVID SIMS5/21/10
VA: 51.36 V Chris Stevenson3/5/10

1693-VA 481 1:07.24Gill, Thomas
31.25 1:07.24

1693-VA 462 1:08.10Earle, Daniel
32.49 1:08.10

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

NATL: 52.14 N RICHARD HUGHEY5/23/10
VA: 54.99 V Chris Stevenson5/20/10

VMST-VA 481 1:05.47DeBartolo, Mark
30.47 1:05.47
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(Men 45-49 100 Yard IM)

1693-VA 482 1:09.19Gill, Thomas
32.18 1:09.19

 
Men 45-49 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:51.44 N NICOLAS GRANGER4/26/15
VA: 2:00.26 V Chris Stevenson5/20/10

BAM1-VA 471 3:05.95Ligday, Fritz
35.52 1:27.50 2:20.42 3:05.95

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 21.36 N ROWDY GAINES4/29/11
VA: 22.83 V Gregory Harris4/10/16

1693-VA 541 24.32Stevenson, Chris L
UC12-VA 512 25.20Tingstrom, Michael
VMST-VA 513 25.94Clear, Kirk W
1693-VA 504 26.08Kimball, Joe
1693-VA 515 38.91Harper, Bill

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 46.59 N ROWDY GAINES5/10/09
VA: 49.96 V Gregory Harris4/28/16

UC12-VA 511 58.54Tingstrom, Michael
27.38 58.54

1693-VA 502 59.42Kimball, Joe
28.50 59.42

WFAC-VA 533 1:09.70Zemo, David
32.30 1:09.70

1693-VA 514 1:25.38Harper, Bill
39.44 1:25.38

 
Men 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:43.76 N ROWDY GAINES5/10/09
VA: 1:54.59 V Gregory Harris4/10/16

1693-VA 501 2:05.50Lynch, Ted
29.43 1:01.61 1:33.95 2:05.50

WFAC-VA 532 2:35.33Zemo, David
33.13 1:12.01 1:53.78 2:35.33

1693-VA 513 3:19.51Harper, Bill
41.79 1:30.84 2:25.68 3:19.51

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 24.57 N FRITZ BEDFORD5/4/14
VA: 25.99 V Chris Stevenson2/8/15

VMST-VA 511 28.60Clear, Kirk W
1693-VA 502 33.02Kimball, Joe
ETM-VA 503 34.37Krall, Corey

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 52.72 N FRITZ BEDFORD3/21/15
VA: 54.99 V Chris Stevenson5/11/17

ETM-VA 501 1:14.63Krall, Corey
36.52 1:14.63

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 26.45 N DAVID GUTHRIE3/30/14
VA: 28.30 V Gregory Harris5/10/18

TMAS-VA 501 33.30Cockrell, Charles

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 58.41 N DAVID GUTHRIE3/29/14
VA: 1:01.38 V Gregory Harris5/10/18

TMAS-VA 501 1:12.85Cockrell, Charles
34.15 1:12.85

WFAC-VA 532 1:34.68Zemo, David
42.49 1:34.68

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 23.19 N TRIP HEDRICK4/25/04
VA: 24.76 V Chris Stevenson2/8/15

1693-VA 541 26.22Stevenson, Chris L
UC12-VA 512 28.74Tingstrom, Michael
1693-VA 503 28.75Lynch, Ted
1693-VA 504 29.88Kimball, Joe

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard IM

NATL: 53.60 N MIKE IRVIN4/29/17
VA: 57.04 V Gregory Harris5/10/18

1693-VA 541 1:01.14Stevenson, Chris L
27.28 1:01.14

UC12-VA 512 1:07.77Tingstrom, Michael
31.00 1:07.77

1693-VA 503 1:08.76Kimball, Joe
31.77 1:08.76

ETM-VA 504 1:15.74Krall, Corey
34.88 1:15.74

 
Men 50-54 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:16.57 N DARREN PHELAN5/2/14
VA: 4:47.01 V Gregory Harris4/28/16

TMAS-VA 501 5:26.99Cockrell, Charles
37.07 1:18.67 2:00.22 2:41.60

3:25.15 4:09.64 4:49.35 5:26.99
 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 21.82 N RICHARD ABRAHAMS4/30/00
VA: 23.89 V Gregory Harris2/2/19

TIDE-VA 581 27.41Beristain, Nahum
UC12-VA 582 29.44North, Dirk
VMST-VA 593 30.26O'Shaughnessy, John
UC12-VA 554 31.51Rowland, Scott W

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 48.37 N RICHARD ABRAHAMS4/30/00
VA: 52.72 V Douglas Slater3/19/16

VMST-VA 551 52.42VHarris, Gregory
25.34 52.42

TIDE-VA 582 59.74Beristain, Nahum
29.17 59.74

VMST-VA 593 1:09.27O'Shaughnessy, John
32.90 1:09.27

 
Men 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:48.79 N MICHAEL MANN4/10/10
VA: 1:56.76 V Dave Oates4/11/08

VMST-VA 551 1:59.42Harris, Gregory
27.72 57.61 1:28.55 1:59.42

TMAS-VA 572 2:52.82Kato, Seiji
37.31 1:20.58 2:06.26 2:52.82
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Men 55-59 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL:10:07.36 N JIM MC CONICA5/14/06
VA:11:58.79 V Jim McFarland4/6/13

UC10-PV 55--- DNFSwinnerton, Kenneth
 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 25.66 N STEVE WOOD4/10/16
VA: 27.64 V Douglas Slater4/28/16

VMST-VA 571 30.39Malsbury, David B
NERD-VA 592 32.32McLeod, Gregor

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 53.81 N STEVE WOOD2/25/17
VA: 59.71 V Douglas Slater4/28/16

FAFF-VA 571 1:10.56Ingebretsen, Carl
34.45 1:10.56

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 26.72 N CARLO TRAVAINI5/11/18
VA: 29.85 V Gregory Harris2/2/19

VMST-VA 571 32.76Malsbury, David B
UC12-VA 582 35.82North, Dirk
VMST-VA 593 39.80O'Shaughnessy, John
UC12-VA 554 41.15Rowland, Scott W
TMAS-VA 575 42.41Kato, Seiji
VMST-VA 566 43.90Gardner, Kenneth

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 57.95 N CARLO TRAVAINI5/13/18
VA: 1:06.33 V Gregory Harris1/27/19

VMST-VA 551 1:06.01VHarris, Gregory
31.38 1:06.01

UC12-VA 552 1:34.02Rowland, Scott W
44.69 1:34.02

VMST-VA 563 1:40.90Gardner, Kenneth
44.78 1:40.90

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 24.00 N BRUCE KONE5/1/16
VA: 26.78 V Jack Schiltz4/30/99

VMST-VA 551 26.96Harris, Gregory
VMST-VA 572 28.82Malsbury, David B
NERD-VA 593 29.54McLeod, Gregor
FAFF-VA 574 30.41Ingebretsen, Carl

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 53.68 N DAVID SIMS5/11/18
VA: 1:01.59 V Gregory Harris1/27/19

FAFF-VA 571 1:11.54Ingebretsen, Carl
32.17 1:11.54

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

NATL: 55.85 N STEVE WOOD4/9/16
VA: 1:00.16 V Gregory Harris2/2/19

VMST-VA 571 1:05.74Malsbury, David B
29.66 1:05.74

NERD-VA 592 1:09.20McLeod, Gregor
31.08 1:09.20

FAFF-VA 573 1:11.74Ingebretsen, Carl
32.14 1:11.74

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 22.30 N RICHARD ABRAHAMS5/22/05
VA: 24.16 V Scott Kauffman4/14/11

UC13-NC 621 26.69Plough, Robert
UC12-VA 602 29.68Cowling, Frank H
TIDE-VA 603 29.77Bailey, Steve
VMST-VA 624 30.18Guthrie, Bruce H
NERD-VA 625 31.26Radam, Robert

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 49.14 N RICHARD ABRAHAMS5/22/05
VA: 54.14 V Douglas Slater4/13/18

UC13-NC 621 59.29Plough, Robert
28.75 59.29

VMST-VA 622 1:06.77Guthrie, Bruce H
32.20 1:06.77

TIDE-VA 603 1:08.76Bailey, Steve
32.99 1:08.76

NERD-VA 624 1:10.99Radam, Robert
33.42 1:10.99

 
Men 60-64 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:51.08 N RICK COLELLA4/24/15
VA: 2:12.68 V Jack Schiltz4/11/03

UC12-VA 601 2:32.72Cowling, Frank H
32.95 1:11.45 1:52.24 2:32.72

 
Men 60-64 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL:10:42.16 N MICHAEL MANN4/23/15
VA:12:29.83 V Warner Brundage5/15/03

VMST-VA 601 13:41.52Saks, Mitch
38.90 1:18.66 1:59.73 2:41.12

3:23.07 4:04.85 4:47.04 5:28.65
6:10.39 6:51.74 7:33.13 8:14.80
8:55.94 9:37.09 10:18.72 10:59.52

11:40.71 12:21.32 13:01.85 13:41.52
 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 26.60 N BRUCE KONE4/7/18
VA: 27.69 V Douglas Slater3/17/18

UC13-NC 621 32.92Plough, Robert
 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 28.30 N BRUCE KONE2/11/18
VA: 31.47 V Jack Schiltz5/15/03

UC12-VA 611 33.84Neubauer, Kenneth
 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 1:02.61 N RICK COLELLA5/2/14
VA: 1:11.87 V Jack Schiltz5/15/03

UC12-VA 611 1:12.40Neubauer, Kenneth
33.94 1:12.40

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 24.36 N BRUCE KONE2/10/18
VA: 26.99 V Scott Kauffman4/14/11

UC13-NC 621 29.97Plough, Robert
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Men 60-64 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.23 N RICK COLELLA5/11/13
VA: 1:00.09 V Douglas Slater4/13/18

UC12-VA 601 1:20.95Cowling, Frank H
37.85 1:20.95

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 22.10 N RICHARD ABRAHAMS5/23/10
VA: 26.47 V Harry Sober4/11/08

VMST-VA 661 27.34Bauer, Craig
VMST-VA 692 32.40Minnigerode, Stephen
VMST-VA 663 33.97Nelson, Bill

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 49.42 N RICHARD ABRAHAMS5/22/10
VA: 59.61 V Craig Bauer2/3/18

VMST-VA 661 1:01.05Bauer, Craig
29.57 1:01.05

VMST-VA 662 1:18.87Nelson, Bill
37.54 1:18.87

VMST-VA 673 1:27.40Belϐit, Scott
41.01 1:27.40

WFAC-VA 664 1:32.60Conway, Raleigh E
VMST-VA 68--- DQRichardson, Alvin

39.24 DQ
 
Men 65-69 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 1:52.57 N RICK COLELLA4/30/17
VA: 2:15.65 V Craig Bauer3/17/18

VMST-VA 661 2:15.92Bauer, Craig
29.65 1:03.65 1:39.98 2:15.92

VMST-VA 682 2:58.06Richardson, Alvin
41.03 1:25.72 2:13.20 2:58.06

VMST-VA 673 3:13.85Belϐit, Scott
42.95 1:32.58 2:25.11 3:13.85

WFAC-VA 664 3:20.90Conway, Raleigh E
46.30 1:37.99 2:30.41 3:20.90

 
Men 65-69 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL:11:23.13 N JIM MC CONICA4/16/16
VA:13:34.58 V Sandy Galletly5/7/09

VMST-VA 671 17:51.11Belϐit, Scott
47.60 1:40.08 2:32.90 3:26.54

4:20.01 5:14.16 6:08.35 7:03.28
7:57.00 8:51.42 9:46.09 10:39.54

11:34.61 12:29.03 13:22.18 14:16.39
15:09.71 16:05.02 16:58.12 17:51.11

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 28.88 N RICK COLELLA5/11/18
VA: 35.94 V Craig Bauer3/17/18

VMST-VA 691 42.64Minnigerode, Stephen
VMST-VA 662 45.57Nelson, Bill

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 1:02.75 N RICK COLELLA4/28/17
VA: 1:18.36 V Warner Brundage4/18/09

VMST-VA 661 1:22.61Bauer, Craig
38.48 1:22.61

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.45 N RICK COLELLA4/29/17
VA: 1:08.17 V Art Wolfe5/19/05

WFAC-VA 661 1:57.04Conway, Raleigh E
57.11 1:57.04

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 24.13 N JEFF FARRELL5/4/08
VA: 26.96 V Hank Holswade4/28/16

1693-VA 721 36.98Romano, Vince
 
Men 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 54.58 N RICHARD ABRAHAMS4/26/15
VA: 1:01.52 V Hank Holswade4/28/16

1693-VA 721 1:23.58Romano, Vince
39.69 1:23.58

 
Men 70-74 200 Yard Freestyle

NATL: 2:06.63 N DAVID QUIGGIN5/8/15
VA: 2:29.13 V Ken Novell4/19/13

1693-VA 721 3:01.05Romano, Vince
38.45 1:24.45 2:13.48 3:01.05

 
Men 70-74 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL:11:52.71 N DAN KIRKLAND1/27/19
VA:15:43.88 V Robin Wilson1/20/13

1693-VA 721 16:51.86Romano, Vince
44.81 1:32.05 2:21.78 3:12.29

4:02.56 4:54.14 5:45.17 6:36.70
7:28.65 8:20.64 9:13.43 10:06.15

10:57.90 11:49.94 12:41.76 13:34.44
14:26.12 15:16.74 16:08.92 16:51.86

 
Men 75-79 1000 Yard Freestyle

NATL:12:20.59 N DAVID RADCLIFF5/10/09
VA:16:38.58 V Calvin Barnes1/1/99

GERM-PV 751 18:07.10Robinson, David
1:35.95 2:28.16 3:21.88 4:16.18
5:10.54 6:05.26 6:59.52 7:53.91
8:49.32 9:44.80 10:41.42 11:37.54

12:34.37 13:31.25 14:27.85 15:24.73
16:21.10 17:16.10 18:07.82 18:07.10

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 31.47 N RICHARD BURNS1/12/19
VA: 36.23 V Harry Sober4/13/18

GERM-PV 751 43.16Robinson, David
 
Men 75-79 100 Yard Backstroke

NATL: 1:08.55 N BURWELL JONES4/19/09
VA: 1:27.68 V Ken Novell4/13/18

GERM-PV 751 1:45.94Robinson, David
 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke

NATL: 34.58 N MIKE FRESHLEY3/5/17
VA: 41.80 V Terry Gernstein5/17/18

GERM-PV 751 49.84Robinson, David
 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Butterϐly

NATL: 28.99 N MIKE FRESHLEY1/14/17
VA: 33.17 V Harry Sober5/10/18

VMST-VA 771 35.53Wise, Randolph
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Men 75-79 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:08.68 N MIKE FRESHLEY9/18/16
VA: 1:19.78 V Harry Sober4/13/18

VMST-VA 771 1:26.93Wise, Randolph
39.46 1:26.93

 
Women 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:35.66 N CLUB TRIBE ALUM4/30/16
G MIZERAK, S SHANER, C HURTUBISE, K GRIER

VA: 1:35.66 V 16934/28/16
G Mizerak, S Shaner, C Hurtubise, K Grier

A1 1:54.971693-VA
1) Greene, Shannon E W33 2) Keesler, Missy W28
3) Wooley, Samantha M W23 4) Choe, Michele W41

27.64 55.91 1:26.65 1:54.97
 
Women 18+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

A1 56.591693-VA
1) Keesler, Missy W28 2) Schwartz, Laura W24
3) Greene, Shannon E W33 4) Choe, Michele W41

30.63 56.59
C2 1:10.051693-VA

1) Lovett, Lindsay W40 2) Wooley, Samantha M W23
3) Tobin, Katherine W37 4) Bricken, Susan W W75

38.69 1:10.05
 
Women 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:35.01 N THE OLYMPIC CLU4/25/15
O'DONNELL-MCCARTH, K KASTES, M GILL, K RAATZ

VA: 1:38.28 V 16934/13/18
G Mizerak, S Shaner, K Gass, K Grier

B1 1:58.181693-VA
1) Baugher, Liz A W31 2) Restrepo, Marie W56
3) Tobin, Katherine W37 4) Minzenmayer, Ellen W30

30.93 59.05 1:30.88 1:58.18
 
Women 25+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

B1 55.091693-VA
1) Wittsack, Hayley W33 2) Minzenmayer, Ellen W30
3) Mizerak, Gabrielle M W27 4) Gass, Krista W40

31.06 55.09
 
Women 45+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

A1 1:11.94ETM-VA
1) Goldberg, Hillary W59 2) Burns, Suzi M W71
3) Bowman, Christina A W46 4) Weinheimer, Amy W50

44.49 1:11.94
A2 1:14.14VMST-VA

1) Glover, Esther W48 2) O'Shaughnessy, Nancy W58
3) Hollings, Charlotte W54 4) Purcell, Leigh W48

50.29 1:14.14
 
Men 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:18.32 N NORTH CAROLINA5/22/10
N BRUNELLI, C JONES, N WESTBY, J SKUBA

VA: 1:23.73 V 16934/28/16
K Gallagher, K Loughran, C Fay, S Glass

A1 1:27.731693-VA
1) Gallagher, Kevin M31 2) Glass, Sidney M27
3) Elsaesser, Evan M34 4) Montes de Oca, Alex M23

22.84 44.41 1:06.89 1:27.73

 
Men 18+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

A1 44.631693-VA
1) Henderson, James A M24 2) Glass, Sidney M27
3) Elsaesser, Evan M34 4) Montes de Oca, Alex M23

24.62 44.63
B2 46.521693-VA

1) Stevenson, Chris L M54 2) Lovett, Michael M41
3) Wang, Chris M23 4) Gallagher, Kevin M31

26.66 46.52
C3 53.651693-VA

1) Lynch, Ted M50 2) Stamps, Nathan M27
3) DeLeon, Nicholas M23 4) Gill, Thomas M48

29.62 53.65
 
Men 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:19.71 N RICE AQUATICS4/7/18
W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, D HILL, B COLLINS

VA: 1:24.75 V 16934/13/18
K Gallagher, K Loughran, C Fay, S Glass

A1 1:32.44NERD-VA
1) Kata, Martin P M30 2) Scott, Christopher A M27
3) Tschohl, Nathan M34 4) Harris, Samuel M36

21.43 43.70 1:07.76 1:32.44
B2 1:45.681693-VA

1) Earle, Daniel M46 2) Lynch, Ted M50
3) Gill, Thomas M48 4) Stamps, Nathan M27

26.85 53.01 1:22.02 1:45.68
 
Men 25+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

A1 47.68NERD-VA
1) Harris, Samuel M36 2) Kata, Martin P M30
3) Tschohl, Nathan M34 4) Scott, Christopher A M27

26.08 47.68
 
Men 45+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:27.70 N ARIZONA MASTERS5/4/08
JOHN SMITH, AL JAEGERS, PAUL HAFNER, PAUL SMITH

VA: 1:36.57 V VMST4/28/16
G Harris, K Sprenger, D Vaughn, K Clear

B1 1:57.76NERD-VA
1) McLeod, Gregor M59 2) Radam, Robert M62
3) Schneider, Chris M47

26.58 57.97 1:30.06 1:57.76
 
Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:24.76 N THE OLYMPIC CLU5/2/14
N ADRIAN, K RAATZ, K KASTES, A ERVIN

VA: 1:29.14 V 16934/28/16
K Gallagher, K Loughran, S Shaner, G Mizerak

A1 1:36.831693-VA
1) Wang, Chris M23 2) Mizerak, Gabrielle M W27
3) Schwartz, Laura W24 4) DeLeon, Nicholas M23

22.38 47.17 1:13.31 1:36.83
 
Mixed 18+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

A1 54.331693-VA
1) Earle, Daniel M46 2) Schwartz, Laura W24
3) Gass, Kraig M39 4) Grier, Katie W40

30.47 54.33
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Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:27.70 N THE OLYMPIC CLU4/28/17
M BALLENGER, K RAATZ, M MARSHALL, S GREENWOOD

VA: 1:34.46 V 16933/17/18
K Gallagher, G Mizerak, K Loughran, K Grier

A1 1:48.60RRY-VA
1) Winfrey, Travis M42 2) Brown, Lesley W45
3) Kirchgessner, Joey M31 4) Hunt, Thomas M26

26.34 58.15 1:24.12 1:48.60
A2 2:25.36WFAC-VA

1) Corbett, Alice W60 2) Frost-Barnes, Seana W34
3) Conway, Raleigh E M66 4) Zemo, David M53

36.74 1:12.19 1:42.86 2:25.36
 
Mixed 25+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

A1 56.40RRY-VA
1) Hunt, Thomas M26 2) Winfrey, Travis M42
3) Kirchgessner, Joey M31 4) Brown, Lesley W45

29.36 56.40
B2 1:04.571693-VA

1) Kimball, Joe M50 2) Restrepo, Marie W56
3) Baugher, Liz A W31 4) Harper, Bill M51

33.13 1:04.57
A3 1:15.88WFAC-VA

1) Corbett, Alice W60 2) Conway, Raleigh E M66
3) Frost-Barnes, Seana W34 4) Zemo, David M53

39.65 1:15.88
 
Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:30.17 N ROCKY MOUNTAIN4/25/04
K GARNIER, S VON DER LIPPE, J SMITH, P SMITH

VA: 1:33.01 V 16934/28/16
C Hurtubise, M Lovett, R Williams, K Grier

B1 1:40.321693-VA
1) Lovett, Michael M41 2) Grier, Katie W40
3) Gass, Krista W40 4) Stevenson, Chris L M54

23.96 49.17 1:16.64 1:40.32
C2 2:13.141693-VA

1) Bricken, Susan W W75 2) Lovett, Lindsay W40
3) Romano, Vince M72 4) Kimball, Joe M50

36.20 1:09.76 1:46.78 2:13.14
 
Mixed 45+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:34.48 N ARIZONA MASTERS5/4/08
J SMITH, M BAILEY, S ROLLINS, P SMITH

VA: 1:39.35 V VMST4/26/12
D Malsbury, A Patterson, A Phillips, G Harris

A1 2:02.14VMST-VA
1) Bauer, Craig M66 2) Glover, Esther W48
3) O'Shaughnessy, John M59 4) Hollings, Charlotte W54

27.75 1:02.16 1:32.60 2:02.14
B2 2:17.53VMST-VA

1) Purcell, Leigh W48 2) Minnigerode, Stephen M69
3) O'Shaughnessy, Nancy W58 4) Guthrie, Bruce H M62

37.07 1:09.24 1:48.41 2:17.53

 
Mixed 45+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

A1 1:04.96VMST-VA
1) Glover, Esther W48 2) Bauer, Craig M66
3) Hollings, Charlotte W54 4) Minnigerode, Stephen M69

35.66 1:04.96
B2 1:13.23VMST-VA

1) Purcell, Leigh W48 2) O'Shaughnessy, Nancy W58
3) O'Shaughnessy, John M59 4) Guthrie, Bruce H M62

39.31 1:13.23
 
Mixed 55+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NATL: 1:38.64 N NORTH CAROLINA4/9/17
F MCEACHRAN, N CLARK, S WALSH, J KLEIN

VA: 1:52.81 V VMST4/28/16
L Tudor, S Loftus-Charley, P Miller, H Holswade

C1 2:02.84VMST-VA
1) Saks, Mitch M60 2) Speer, Nancy W56
3) Boslego, Barbara W67 4) Harris, Gregory M55

32.50 1:06.74 1:39.29 2:02.84
A2 2:13.65TIDE-VA

1) Schirmer, Jenny W59 2) Lucas, Jane W74
3) Bailey, Steve M60 4) Beristain, Nahum M58

39.89 1:16.86 1:47.18 2:13.65
 
Mixed 55+ 100 Yard Medley Relay

C1 1:06.81VMST-VA
1) Boslego, Barbara W67 2) Speer, Nancy W56
3) Malsbury, David B M57 4) Saks, Mitch M60

40.19 1:06.81
B2 1:18.70RRY-VA

1) Howsmon, Angela W58
4) Vencill, Bonnie W64

44.05 1:18.70
A3 1:19.34NERD-VA
2) Radam, Robert M62

3) McLeod, Gregor M59 4) Pellegrin, Katharina W55
49.11 1:19.34


